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CHAPTER 208—H. F. No. 1172.

An aet to amend Section 4028, General Statutes, 1918, su
as to include therein persons having experience in the cars of
the feeble-minded.

. Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Qualifications of agents for feeble minded.—Sec-
tion 4023, General Statutes, 1913, is hereby amended so as to
read as follows:

4023. No one shall be appointed as such agent without hav-
ing had previous experience in caring for the insane or feeble- .
minded at a hospital for the insane or school for the feeble-
minded for a period of not less than one year.

Approved April 12, 1917. .

CHAPTER 209—H. F. No. 1175.

An act to amend, Section. 8684, General Statwles, 1913, re-
lating to the abuse of menitally defective or insane persons,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Misdemeanor for unlawful confinement of feeble-
minded persons.—Section 8684, General Statutes, 1913, is here-
by amended so as to read as follows:

Section 8684. Every person who ‘shall confine a lunatic,
insane or fecble-minded person in any other manner or in any
other place than is authorized by law, or who shall be guilty of
harsh, cruel, or unkind treatment of, or neglect of duty to-
ward, any feeble-minded person, lunatic or insane person under
confinement, whether lawfully or unlawfully confined, shall be
guilty of a misdemeanor.

Approved April 12, 1917,

CHAPTER 210—H. F. No. 1177.

An act to amend Chapter 17, (Qeneral Statutes, 1313, re-
lating to illegitimate children.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Chapter 17, General Statutes, 1913, is hereby
amended so as to read as follows: ’

CHAPTER 17—ILLEGITIMATE CHILDREN.

3214, Complaint—warrant.—On complaint being made to a
justice of the peace or mumicipal court by any woman who is de-
livered of an illegitimale child, or pregnant with a child which,
if born alive, might be illegitimate, accusing any person of being
the father of such child, the justice or clerk of the court shall



